
Mother of Good Counsel 
Catholic Community

Eucharistic Services:
7:00 pm 	 Wednesday - 
		  Word & Communion Service 
5:00 pm 	 Saturday - Holy Cross in Jackson, 	
		  Vigil Mass 
11:30 am 	 Sunday - Mass
Sacrament of Reconciliation
Sunday after Mass; other times by appointment. 
Office Hours:  Wed - Friday 10 am to 5 pm
Ministers for next Sunday, September 17 2023 
Sacramental Minister : Rev. Bob Damron
 Lector: Jackie Caudill

Ministers at MGC
Lori Helfrich, Parish Life Director 
email: lhelfrich@cdlex.org
Mother of Good Counsel Prayer  by B.J. Ewen
Holy Mary, our heavenly mother, 
keep us in your care. 
Give us your good counsel 
as we strive to be disciples of your son Jesus 
and help us to grow in faith and in our love for God. 
Bless our parish which is named in your honor. 
Help us in our lives as we humbly pray and help 
us be attentive to the needs of our families and our 
community.
 Amen 

Parish Mission Statement
Inspired and sustained in our Catholic faith 
through life-giving worship, we Mother of Good 
Counsel Catholic Community, have as our 
mission to bring Christ and the teachings of 
the Catholic faith to one another and the larger 
community in a ways that draw us together as 
a supportive family, yet reaches out with a gen-
uine concern for all people, so that we can be 
authentic witnesses in an area where Catholics 
are few in number.
 

Roman Catholic Diocese of Lexington, KY
Bishop John Stowe, OFM Conv. 

1310 West Main Street
Lexington, KY 40508-2048

Phone: (859)253.1993
www.cdlex.org

329 Poplar Street. Hazard, KY 41701  
Phone : (606)436.2533   | 606.233.3012 for emergency or after hours 

 Fax: (606) 436.0171| www.mgccc.org

Catholic Church serving in Eastern Kentucky since 1913



Journey of Hope for Divorced/Separated Catholic - Journey of Hope for Divorced/Separated Catholic - 
TThis 9-week course begins September 13his 9-week course begins September 13
at the Catholic Center from 7:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m.: Go at the Catholic Center from 7:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m.: Go 
to www.cdlex.org/joh for info and to register. Journey of to www.cdlex.org/joh for info and to register. Journey of 
Hope is a program addressing concerns of divorced or Hope is a program addressing concerns of divorced or 
separated Catholics. It offers support and addresses separated Catholics. It offers support and addresses 
important issues that arise as a result of a divorce. The important issues that arise as a result of a divorce. The 
strong emphasis on prayer, scripture, and Catholic Church strong emphasis on prayer, scripture, and Catholic Church 
teachings leads to healing and a better relationship withteachings leads to healing and a better relationship with
Christ.Christ.

Roof ProjectRoof Project
Mother of Good Counsel is currently raising funds for a new roof 
on the church and gathering space. The goal of funds to raise for 
this project is $10,000. We currently have raised $2600 toward 
our goal.  Once this project is complete the parish will also look 
to put solar on the roof to help with future costs. Please let Lori 
know if you would like to make a contribtion to this project. 

International Dinner 2023International Dinner 2023
Thank you to all who helped make our International Thank you to all who helped make our International 
Dinner a success, whether making food, serving, doing Dinner a success, whether making food, serving, doing 
dishes and cleanup or selling tickets. The event raised dishes and cleanup or selling tickets. The event raised 
around $2000.  There will be an updated total once more around $2000.  There will be an updated total once more 
of the money comes in. of the money comes in. 

Season of Creation Tree Planting Event Season of Creation Tree Planting Event 
 (With Bishop John!) - In the spirit of Laudato Si and
the care for our common home, the Catholic 
Diocese of Lexington will be celebrating the Season
of Creation, an ecumenical movement that 
celebrates God’s creation. On  September 23 
rd  we will plant over 300 trees and celebrate mass 
with Bishop John. This event is a partnership with 
both the Laudato Si Commission, as well as Green 
Forests Works at the University of Kentucky. The
whole family is invited, lunch and all supplies will be 
provided. Please regigster and  See attached flyer! 

Green Task Force – The Laudato Si Commission 
is collaborating with the Green Task Force of the 
Lexington Theological Seminary to present a small 
group discussion September 13 at noon , focusing 
on “The Earth Laughs in Flowers,” an essay by the 
late Fr. John Rausch. Please contact  laudatosi@
cdlex.org to participate!
World Mission Sunday Second CollectionWorld Mission Sunday Second Collection
 We will take up the collection for World Mission
Sunday on September 9-10, 2023. (Note: this 
collection is moved up from the national date in
October in order not to interfere with our Diocesan 
Annual Appeal campaign). Resources are
available at: www.catholicworldmission.org.

Religious Education Religious Education 
Mother of Good Counsel begins our relgious 
education program for students from grades K-6 
on Sunday September 17 at 10:00. Please register 
your children so we have the correct matierials.  

Becoming Catholic Becoming Catholic 
Are you interested in joining the Catholic Church 
or know someone who is?  The Parish will begin 
our Becoming Catholic classes on September 12 at 
7:30  pm.  Please contact Lori to register for class or 
if you are interested in helping with OCIA. 

Diocesan Middle School Retreat Diocesan Middle School Retreat 
The Middle School Retreat will be on November The Middle School Retreat will be on November 
3-5, at the Bluegrass Christian Camp (7463 3-5, at the Bluegrass Christian Camp (7463 
Athens-Boonesboro Rd, Lexington KY 40509). Athens-Boonesboro Rd, Lexington KY 40509). 
The cost willbe $75 per student, more details The cost willbe $75 per student, more details 
will be coming soon.will be coming soon.

Good for Counsel
Upcoming EventsUpcoming Events  
9/12 - 7:30 Becoming Catholic Classes 9/12 - 7:30 Becoming Catholic Classes 
BeginBegin
9/13  Noon Small Group Online on “The 9/13  Noon Small Group Online on “The 
Earth Laughs in Flowers Earth Laughs in Flowers 
6:40 pm Rosary, 	6:40 pm Rosary, 	
7:00 pm Word & Communion Service7:00 pm Word & Communion Service
9/1- 10/4 - Season of Creation9/1- 10/4 - Season of Creation
9/17 - Religious Education Begins9/17 - Religious Education Begins



Readings for the Week
MONDAY 

September 11
Weekday

Col 1:24—2:3
Lk 6:6–11
TUESDAY 

September 12
Weekday

Col 2:6–15
Lk 6:12–19

WEDNESDAY 
September 13

St. John 
Chrysostom, 

Bishop and Doctor 
of the Church

Col 3:1–11
Lk 6:20–26
THURSDAY

September 14
The Exaltation of 

the Holy Cross
Nm 21:4b–9
Phil 2:6–11
Jn 3:13–17

FRIDAY
September 15

Our Lady of Sorrows
1 Tm 1:1–2, 12–14

Jn 19:25–27  
or Lk 2:33–35

SATURDAY
September 16
Sts. Cornelius, 

Pope, and Cyprian, 
Bishop, Martyrs

1 Tm 1:15–17
Lk 6:43–49

SUNDAY
September 17

Twenty-fourth Sunday  
in Ordinary Time
Sir 27:30—28:7

Rom 14:7–9
Mt 18:21–35



Good for Counsel

Prayer List
Joey Napier, John Meehan, Roy Varghese, 
Brian Campbell, Matt Tuttle, Willie Gomez, Joe 
Fehribach, Louise Ayres, Charles McDaniel, Jon 
Latunik, Deb Night, Harvey Richardson, Delois 
McIntosh, Karen Davis, Zachary Hollan,Deedee 
Wells, Sherrian Noble, Stephanie Welch, David 
Napier, Martha Huggins, Roger Noyes, Willow 
Brockman, Tina Dawhare Fields, Valarie Maggard 
Dye, Marleen Combs, Robert Caldwell,  Don 
Davis, The Rice Family, Maria Hall, Neal Boggs, 
Jackson Varela, Julie and Jonah Spencer, Jace 
Combs, Mandi Dishner, Brandon Robinson, 
Michael Whitaker, Thomas Stidham, Roy Pulliam 
Quentin Davis, Nancy Kelly, Bobby Muncy, Chuck 
Brunty and Abby Turk.
If you know of someone who needs a pastoral visit or 
is in the hospital and would appreciate a visit contact 
the parish and let Lori know about the request. 

Pope Francis Prayer IntentionPope Francis Prayer Intention

Intentions for September 
For people living on the margins
We pray for those persons living on the margins 
of society, in inhumane life conditions; may they 
not be overlooked by institutions and never 
considered of lesser importance.

Our Weekly OfferingOur Weekly Offering
9/3/20239/3/2023
Loose: $50Loose: $50
Envelopes : $525Envelopes : $525
Monthly: $230Monthly: $230
Crossroads: $10Crossroads: $10
Seminary Higher Education: $10Seminary Higher Education: $10
Online: $675Online: $675
Total Weekly Offering: $1500Total Weekly Offering: $1500

Birthdays Birthdays 
9/15: Jeffrey Hunter9/15: Jeffrey Hunter

Prayer FamilyPrayer Family
The Oghia FamilyThe Oghia Family

Stay Connected Stay Connected 
to MGC on to MGC on 

Social MediaSocial Media

Mother of Good Mother of Good 
Counsel Counsel 

Mother of Mother of 
Good Counsel Good Counsel 


